
RESOLUTION NO. 627

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR
DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE
FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned
equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of
being replaced with new equipment; and

WHEREAS, the City may declare such equipment surplus and eligible for sale;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves
as follows.

To declare as surplus:

EQUIPMENT

1

2
3
4
5

6

7
8
9
10

11
12
13

14
15
16
17

18

Monitor

Fax Machine
HP Scanner and ADF
Printer
Dell Monitor

Dell Monitor

Gateway Monitor
Gateway Monitor
Printer
Computer

Monitor
Computer
Computer

Keyboard (3)
Mice (3)
Speakers (5 sets)
Computer

Monitor Gateway

N/A

00693
N/A

00863
N/A

N/A

N/A
00856

N/A

00864
00722
00789

N/A
N/A
N/A

00900

00790

SERIAL/ID NUMBER

CN04N736-47606-
29N-B5BS
SG72JE309P
SGOAK262FC
348013309
CN-095WUP-46633-
24T-81RX
CN-095WUP-46633-
1C1-80WM
17004A906869
M1A8J7362851
USC1 020638
007995291

Q094010170
0009167740
61082334

N/A
N/A
N/A
0022200399

17014D171240

MODEL INFO.

Black Dell Model M992

Office Jet 300
Scnr-C7670A ADF-C5195
Lexmark Optra Color 1200
Dell Monitor Model E551

Dell Monitor Model E551

Gateway 700-069EV
Gateway E7006
HP LaserJet 5000
E3000P200 128MB
1.5GB
ViewSonic P81 5
E3110PII23397MB2GB
NS7000 PII233 64MB
4GB
Various
Various
Various
E4400XLPIII1GHz253MB
40GB (not functional)
Model EV700A



SURPLUS ITEMS
Page 2

,thPASSED ON THIS 12tn day of July, 2004.

APPROVED:

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

MOLLY M.TOWSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 7/7/04
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 7/12/04
RESOLUTION NO. 627

MA^OR PRO TEM JIM FRANICH


