RESOLUTION NO. 627

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR DECLARING CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of being replaced with new equipment; and

WHEREAS, the City may declare such equipment surplus and eligible for sale;

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves as follows.

To declare as surplus:

EQUIPMENT			SERIAL/ID NUMBER	MODEL INFO.
1	Monitor	N/A	CN04N736-47606- 29N-B5BS	Black Dell Model M992
2	Fax Machine	00693	SG72JE309P	Office Jet 300
3	HP Scanner and ADF	N/A	SGOAK262FC	Scnr-C7670A ADF-C5195
4	Printer	00863	348013309	Lexmark Optra Color 1200
5	Dell Monitor	N/A	CN-095WUP-46633- 24T-81RX	Dell Monitor Model E551
6	Dell Monitor	N/A	CN-095WUP-46633- 1C1-80WM	Dell Monitor Model E551
7	Gateway Monitor		17004A906869	Gateway 700-069EV
8	Gateway Monitor	N/A	M1A8J7362851	Gateway E7006
9	Printer	00856	USC1020638	HP LaserJet 5000
10	Computer	N/A	007995291	E3000 P200 128MB 1.5GB
11	Monitor	00864	Q094010170	ViewSonic P815
12	Computer	00722	0009167740	E3110 PII233 97MB 2GB
13	Computer	00789	61082334	NS7000 PII233 64MB 4GB
14	Keyboard (3)	N/A	N/A	Various
15	Mice (3)	N/A	N/A	Various
16	Speakers (5 sets)	N/A	N/A	Various
17	Computer	00900	0022200399	E4400XL PIII1GHz253MB 40GB (not functional)
18	Monitor Gateway	00790	17014D171240	Model EV700A

PASSED ON THIS 12th day of July, 2004.

APPROVED:

MAYOR PRO TEM JIM FRANICH

ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

MOLLY M. TOWSLEE, CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 7/7/04 PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 7/12/04

RESOLUTION NO. 627